CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF YPSILANTI

RESOLUTION NO. 2019-44

RESOLUTION REGARDING TEMPORARY ROAD CLOSURE

Resolution authorizing the temporary road closure of Warwick Dr. between Winterfield and Newbury for neighborhood block party on Friday, October 26, 2019 from 10:00am to 7:00pm.

WHEREAS, the Charter Township of Ypsilanti Board of Trustees has approved the temporary closure of Ypsilanti Township roads as indicated above; and

WHEREAS, the Driveways, Banners, and Parades Act 200 of 1969 requires the Township to authorize an official designated by resolution to make such request from the Road Commission.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Township of Ypsilanti Board of Trustees designates and agrees that Casey Ng-A-Fook, be the authorized official designee in this instance, when application is made to the Washtenaw County Road Commission for this temporary road closure.

I, Karen Lovejoy Roe, Clerk of the Charter Township of Ypsilanti, County of Washtenaw, State of Michigan hereby certify the above resolution is a true and exact copy of Resolution No. 2019-44 approved by the Charter Township of Ypsilanti, Board of Trustees assembled at a Regular Meeting held on October 15, 2019.

aren Oanejoy K

Karen Lovejoy Roe, Elerk Charter Township of Ypsilanti